MP02TT800
1/8
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint

Fig. 1 Circuit diagram
Fig. 2 Electrical connections - (not to scale)
Outline type code: MP02 W12/W13
(See package details for further information)
1600
1500
1400
1300
MP02TT800-16
MP02TT800-15
MP02TT800-14
MP02TT800-13
Conditions
Tvj = 0˚ to 125˚C,
IDRM = IRRM = 30mA
VDSM = VRSM =
VDRM = VRRM + 100V
respectively
Lower voltage grades available
Type Number Repetitive Peak
Voltages
VDRM VRRM
V
G1 K1 K2 G2
1 2 3
K1 G1
K2 G2
1 2 3
MP02TT800
2/8
Parameter
Max. controllable RMS line
current - single phase
Surge (non-repetitive) on-current
I2t for fusing
Surge (non-repetitive) on-current
I2t for fusing
Isolation voltage
Test Conditions
Continuous 50/60Hz Twater (in) = 25˚C
4.5 Ltr/min Twater (in) = 40˚C
20 cycles, 50% duty cycle Twater (in) = 25˚C
4.5 Ltr/min Twater (in) = 40˚C
10ms half sine, Tj = 125˚C
VR = 0
10ms half sine, Tj = 125˚C
VR = 50% VDRM
Commoned terminals to base plate.
AC RMS, 1 min, 50Hz
Symbol
ILINE

Auxiliary gate and cathode leads can be ordered separately.
Nominal weight: 1200g
Module outline type code: MP02-W12
80
13
24
5
34
23
15
23 24
12
.8
Ø6.5
K1 G1
K2
G2
M6
2.8 X 0.8
49
94
21.6
1 2 3
10
.5
50.8
2 Off water connectors
1/4 - 18 NTP (W12)
Water-way plug
23.8
9.
5
2 Off Holes M3 x 0.5
10 deep
MP02TT800
7/8
PACKAGE DETAILS
For further package information, please  visit our website or contact your nearest Customer Service Centre.  All dimensions in mm, unless
stated otherwise. DO NOT SCALE.
Recommended fixings for mounting: M6 socket head cap screws.
Auxiliary gate and cathode leads can be ordered separately.
Nominal weight: 1200g
Module outline type code: MP02-W13
80
13
24
5
34
23
15
23 24
12
.8
fl6.5
K1 G1
K2
G2
M6
2.8 X 0.8
49
94
21.6
1 2 3
10
.5
50.8
2 Off water connectors
1/4 BSP (W13)
Water-way plug
23.8
9.
5
2 Off Holes M3 x 0.5
10 deep
MP02TT800
8/8
POWER ASSEMBLY CAPABILITY
The Power Assembly group provides support for those customers requiring more than the basic semiconductor switch.  Using CAD
design tools the group has developed a flexible range of heatsink / clamping systems in line with advances in device types and the
voltage and current capability of Dynex semiconductors.
An extensive range of air and liquid cooled assemblies is available covering the range of circuit designs in general use today.
HEATSINKS
The Power Assembly group has a proprietary range of extruded aluminium heatsinks.  These were designed to optimise the
performance of Dynex semiconductors.  Data with respect to air natural, forced air and liquid cooling (with flow rates) is available on
request.
For further information on device clamps, heatsinks and assemblies, please contact your nearest sales representative or customer
service office.
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRES
Mainland Europe Tel: +33 (0)1 58 04 91 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 46 38 51 33
North America Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518.
UK, Scandinavia & Rest Of World  Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
SALES OFFICES
Mainland Europe Tel: +33 (0)1 58 04 91 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 46 38 51 33
North America Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518. Toll Free: 1.888.33.DYNEX (39639) /
Tel: (949) 733-3005. Fax: (949) 733-2986.
UK, Scandinavia & Rest Of World Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
These offices are supported by Representatives and Distributors in many countries world-wide.
© Dynex Semiconductor 2001 Publication No. DS5435-1 Issue No. 1.2 June 2001
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION – NOT FOR RESALE. PRINTED IN UNITED KINGDOM
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS
DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
Doddington Road, Lincoln.
Lincolnshire. LN6 3LF. United Kingdom.
Tel: 00-44-(0)1522-500500
Fax: 00-44-(0)1522-500550
DYNEX POWER INC.
99 Bank Street, Suite 410,
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 6B9
Tel: 613.723.7035